

ITEMIZED BID TABULATION
CATAWBA CREEK GREENWAY EXTENSION TIP No: EB-5535
BID OPENING: August 17, 2017 2:00 PM

Line #	Item #	Sec #	Description	QTY	Unit	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		TARPON CONSTRUCTION GASTONIA, NC		QUINN SALES GASTONIA, NC		J.D. GOODRUM COMPANY CORNELIUS, NC		ZOLADZ CONSTRUCTION CO. ALDEN, NY		KENNEDY CONCRETE SHELBY, NC	
						Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
1	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 17,300.00	\$ 17,300.00	\$ 59,236.00	\$ 59,236.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
2	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11,840.00	\$ 11,840.00	\$ 22,774.00	\$ 22,774.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
3	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	1	LS	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 83,000.00	\$ 83,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 100,595.00	\$ 100,595.00	\$ 134,100.00	\$ 134,100.00	\$ 286,773.00	\$ 286,773.00
4	1099700000-E	505	CLASS IV SUBGRADE STABILIZATION	315	TON	\$ 60.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 11,970.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 40.47	\$ 12,748.05	\$ 47.00	\$ 14,805.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 26,775.00
5	0196000000-E	270	GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION	500	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3.36	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,000.00
6	0318000000-E	300	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING MATERIAL, MINOR STRUCTURES	30	TON	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 66.08	\$ 1,982.40	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,550.00
7	0320000000-E	300	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING GEOTEXTILE	70	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 315.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 4.96	\$ 347.20	\$ 6.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,260.00
8	0366000000-E	310	15" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS III	80	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 5,360.00	\$ 50.74	\$ 4,059.20	\$ 86.00	\$ 6,880.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,000.00
9	0378000000-E	310	24" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS III	24	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 2,208.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 2,448.00	\$ 67.26	\$ 1,614.24	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 4,440.00
10	0384000000-E	310	30" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS III	24	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 2,736.00	\$ 75.52	\$ 1,812.48	\$ 189.00	\$ 4,536.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,200.00
11	0420000000-E	310	66" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS III	80	LF	\$ 350.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 59,200.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 448.40	\$ 35,872.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 54,400.00	\$ 2,234.66	\$ 178,772.80
12	1077000000-E	SP	#57 STONE	50	TON	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 54.28	\$ 2,714.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,250.00
13	1099500000-E	505	SHALLOW UNDERCUT	175	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 8.73	\$ 1,527.75	\$ 118.00	\$ 20,650.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 21,700.00
14	1121000000-E	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	1620	TON	\$ 70.00	\$ 113,400.00	\$ 29.50	\$ 47,790.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 51,840.00	\$ 48.73	\$ 78,942.60	\$ 53.00	\$ 85,860.00	\$ 48.50	\$ 78,570.00
15	1525000000-E	610	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE SF9.5A	310	TON	\$ 80.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 23,250.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 34,100.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 30,380.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 39,060.00	\$ 257.00	\$ 79,670.00
16	1575000000-E	620	ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX	25	TON	\$ 650.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 11,375.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 10,625.00	\$ 366.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 673.00	\$ 16,825.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00
17	2209000000-E	838	ENDWALLS	10	CY	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 13,520.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,320.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 1,846.70	\$ 19,205.68	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 11,856.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 17,680.00
18	2220000000-E	838	REINFORCED ENDWALLS	17	CY	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 22,620.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 25,230.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 1,191.80	\$ 20,737.32	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 32,538.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 29,580.00
19	2612000000-E	848	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	20	SY	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 83.70	\$ 1,674.00	\$ 265.50	\$ 5,310.00	\$ 272.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00
20	2830000000-N	858	ADJUSTMENT OF MANHOLES	2	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 236.00	\$ 472.00	\$ 814.00	\$ 1,628.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00
21	3577000000-N	SP	GENERIC FENCING ITEM (42" SAFETY RAIL)	65	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 7,475.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 76.70	\$ 4,985.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 6,825.00
22	3578000000-N	SP	GENERIC FENCING ITEM (REMOVABLE BOLLARD INSTALLATION)	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2,421.36	\$ 4,842.72	\$ 615.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
23	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	35	TON	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 70.21	\$ 2,457.35	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00
24	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	235	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 705.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 3.01	\$ 707.35	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,290.00

Line #	Item #	Sec #	Description	QTY	Unit	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		TARPON CONSTRUCTION GASTONIA, NC		QUINN SALES GASTONIA, NC		J.D. GOODRUM COMPANY CORNELIUS, NC		ZOLADZ CONSTRUCTION CO. ALDEN, NY		KENNEDY CONCRETE SHELBY, NC	
						Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
25	4025000000-E	901	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED, TYPE "E" SIGN	4	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 708.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 268.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00
26	4072000000-E	903	SUPPORTS, 3-LB STEEL U-CHANNEL	10	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 115.00	\$ 9.44	\$ 94.40	\$ 22.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 950.00
27	4110000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE "E" (GROUND MOUNTED)	1	EA	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 57.50	\$ 324.50	\$ 324.50	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
28	4116100000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, RELOCATE, TYPE "E" (GROUND MOUNTED)	1	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 206.50	\$ 206.50	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
29	4685000000-E	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGLINES (4", 90 MILS)	50	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 230.00	\$ 9.44	\$ 472.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00
30	4710000000-E	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGLINES (24", 120 MILS)	60	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 37.76	\$ 2,265.60	\$ 79.00	\$ 4,740.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00
31	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	2550	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 2.83	\$ 7,216.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 15,300.00
32	6006000000-E	1610	STONE FOR EROSION CONTROL, CLASS A	50	TON	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 70.21	\$ 3,510.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
33	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	5	TON	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 54.28	\$ 271.40	\$ 42.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00
34	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	100	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20.06	\$ 2,006.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
35	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROSION CONTROL	1000	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 2.36	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 18,000.00
36	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	50	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 175.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 190.00	\$ 7.49	\$ 374.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 800.00
37	6070000000-N	1639	SPECIAL STILLING BASINS	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 354.00	\$ 354.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
38	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING & MULCHING	2	AC	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 4,720.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
39	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	2	AC	\$ 85.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 944.00	\$ 1,888.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
40	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	200	LB	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2.88	\$ 576.00	\$ 2.95	\$ 590.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00
41	6093000000-E	1661	FERTILIZER FOR REPAIR SEEDING	2	TON	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 2,124.00	\$ 4,248.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00
42	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPPLEMENTAL SEEDING	100	LB	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2.07	\$ 206.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
43	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	1	TON	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 2,124.00	\$ 2,124.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00
44	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROSION CONTROL	10	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.30	\$ 1,003.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
45	6132000000-N	SP	PUMP AROUND OPERATION	1	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 9,440.00	\$ 9,440.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
46	6147000000-E	SP	IMPERVIOUS DIKE	30	LF	\$ 450.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 200.60	\$ 6,018.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 24,000.00
TOTAL BID							\$ 452,470.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 414,221.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 436,954.50	TOTAL BID	\$ 474,554.24	TOTAL BID	\$ 543,301.00	TOTAL BID	\$ 958,785.80